UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
2015 SUMMER SESSION
TORONTO SCHOOL OF THEOLOGY - KNOX COLLEGE NON - CONJOINT PROGRAMS

DOMESTIC STUDENTS

These fee tables summarize the fees for students admitted to the TST Non-Conjoint Programs.

Different Types of Fees
1. Academic Fees

a. Program: Fees are assessed as a flat rate amount; there may be a full-time and/or part-time rate.

b. Course: Fees are assessed on a course by course basis. When a course is added, the course fee is charged
immediately regardless, of when the course begins. When a course is canceled, the course fee is reversed in
accordance with the Refund Schedule applicable to the student’s program.

c. Minimum Charge: A minimum charge of $256.00 will be charged to students who cancel their registration in the Fall-Winter
session on or after the published date for the first day of classes in accordance with the Refund Schedule
applicable to the student's program.

Incidental: Compulsory fees for campus and student services (societies).

System Access: Fee for access to the Student Web Service (SWS/ROSI) - currently $50.00.

Ancillary: Fees relating to enrolment in a specific course or program or for individual circumstances.

University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP): UHIP is compulsory for all international students as well as recent
permanent residents and returning Canadian citizens who are in their 3 month OHIP waiting period. International
students who have been exempted from UHIP must request this exemption every year at the UHIP office.
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New! In December 2013, the Ministry of Training, Colleges and Universities issued new fee billing directives
to universities. Effective 2015 Fall - 2016 Winter session, students will have the option to pay fees on a
sessional basis (both Fall and Winter) or by semester (Fall or Winter term per the new fee payment and
and monthly service charge schedules that can be viewed at www.fees.utoronto.ca).

For academic purposes, the Toronto School of Theology operates on a trimester system:
1. Fall semester (September to December)
2. Winter semester (January to April)
3. Summer semester (May to August)

However, student fees are invoiced for two sessions, namely:
1. Fall-Winter session: The Fall/Winter session invoice summarizes both the Fall (September to December) semester

& Winter(January to April) semester fees; and
2. Summer session: The Summer session invoice summarizes the Summer semester fees.

All fees and charges posted to the SWS/ROSI account are payable when billed. Students are responsible for planning sufficient time for
payments to reach the University’s bank account and to be recorded in the student’s SWS/ROSI account by the payment due date.

The transfer of funds from major Canadian financial institutions normally takes three to five business days, however the transfer from
Canadian credit unions and financial institutions from outside Canada can take much longer.

Paper invoices are not routinely mailed. Students are expected to monitor their account on the Student Web Service (ROSI) at:

WWW.rosi.utoronto.ca
Non-receipt of an invoice does not exempt the student from meeting his/her financial obligations.

Service Charges
If not paid in full at the time the invoice is produced on SWS/ROSI , any outstanding account balance is subject to a monthly service

charge of 1.5% compounded (19.56% per annum). More information is available at: Student Accounts website

To determine your fees for the Summer Session, select the table below applicable to your circumstances:

S Non-Conjoint Basic Degree Programs:
anie D.C.H.M., L.Th., Non-Degree Special Students & Letters of Permission
Table 2 Non-Conjoint Advanced Degree Programs:
Non-Degree Special Students & Letter of Permission
[Table 3 Non-Conjoint Master of Arts (M.A.) |



https://www.rosi.utoronto.ca/main.html
http://www.fees.utoronto.ca/session/summer_2012/tuition_fees/service_charge.htm

Table 1

Non-Conjoint Basic Degree Programs:
D.C.H.M., L.Th., Non-Degree Special Students & Letters of Permission

Course Fee - Full-time and Part-time Domestic Students

Initial Incidental, System
Course Access & Ancillary
Summer Session Load Course Fees || Fees (Note 1 & 2) TOTAL Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees
Admitted in the 2015 Summer . . e
o o, el o B A e 0.5 $614.00 $230.05 $844.05||levied for enrolment in specific courses or for
Session, or 2014 Summer or . individual circumstances. Check your invoice
LA e RIS D Part-time 1.0 $1,228.00 $230.05 $1,458.05(on ROSI.
Session, or the 2013 Summer
e 2) N.eW! D.C.H.M., L.Th., gnd Non-Degree
Session, or the 2012 Summer 1.5 $1,842.00 $230.05 $2,072.05|[Special Students admitted in the 2015
or 2012 Fall or 2013 Winter Summer or 2015 Fall or 2016 Winter session
E— Full-time 20 $2,456.00 $612.88 $3,068.88 are exempt from Incidental, and Systems
Access fees, and will not have access to the
0.5 $611.00 $230.05 $841.05| espective services.
Admitted in the 2011 P ]
Summer or 2011 Fall or art-time 1.0 $1,222.00 $230.05 $1,452.05
2012 Winter Session, or
the 2010 Summer or 2010
Fall or 2011 Winter Session 1.5 $1,833.00 $230.05 $2,063.05
Full-time 2.0 $2,444.00 $612.88 $3,056.88
0.5 $608.00 $230.05 $838.05
gdmitted inztgggz,(:)oﬁ Part-time 1.0 $1,216.00 $230.05 $1,446.05
ummer or all or
2010 Winter Session 1.5 $1,824.00 $230.05 $2,054.05
Full-time 2.0 $2,432.00 $612.88 $3,044.88
0.5 $605.00 $230.05 $835.05
gdmitted inztggsz":)oﬁ Part-time 1.0 $1,210.00 $230.05 $1,440.05
ummer or all or
2009 Winter Session 1.5 $1,815.00 $230.05 $2,045.05
Full-time 2.0 $2,420.00 $612.88 $3,032.88
] S T ST _ 0.5 $600.00 $230.05 $830.05
Summer or 2007 Fall or Part—tlme 10 $1,200.00 $23005 $1,43005
2008 Winter Session, or 1.5 $1,800.00 $230.05 $2,030.05
.
Farlier Full-time 2.0 $2,400.00 $612.88 $3,012.88
Table 2
Non-Conjoint Advanced Degree Programs:
Non-Degree Special Students & Letter of Permission
Course Fee - Full-time and Part-time Domestic Students
Initial .
Incidental, System
Course Access & Ancillary
Summer Session Load Course Fees| Fees (Note 1 & 2) TOTAL Notes
Admitted in the 2015 1) There may be additional ancillary fees
Summer or 2015 Fall or 0.5 $1,220.00 $122.00 $1,342.00 levied for enrolment in specific courses or for
2016 Winter Session, or | Part-time 1.0 $2.440.00 $122.00 $2.562.00 individual circumstances. Check your invoice
2014 Summer or 2014 . ‘ . ; : : on ROSI.
=2 or 2015 Winter 1.5 $3,660.00 $122.00 $3,782.00||2) New! Non-Degree Special Students
Session, or the 2013 admitted in the 2015 Summer or 2015 Fall
summer or 2013 Fall or 2.0 $4,880.00 $164.70 $5,044.70|or 2016 Winter session are exempt from
2014 Winter Session, or Incidental, and Systems Access fees, and
the 2012 S Full-time ’ ,
the 2012 Summer or 2.5 $6,100.00 $164.70 $0:20%- 700wl not have access to the respective
Winter Session 3.0 $7,320.00 $164.70 $7,484.70|Services.
0.5 $1,209.00 $122.00 $1,331.00
) ) Part-time 1.0 $2,418.00 $122.00 $2,540.00
Admitted in the 2011
Summer or 2011 Fall or 1.5 $3,627.00 $122.00 $3,749.00
EOll_Z Winter Session, or 2.0 $4,836.00 $164.70 $5,000.70
arlier
Full-time 2.5 $6,045.00 $164.70 $6,209.70
3.0 $7,254.00 $164.70 $7,418.70




Table 3

Non-Conjoint Master of Arts (M.A))

Table 3A: Non-Conjoint Masters of Arts (M.A.): First Eight Courses

Course Fee - Full-time and Part-time Domestic Students

Initial .
Incidental, System
Course Access & Ancillary
Summer Session Load Course Fees | Fees (Note 1& 2) TOTAL Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees
Admitted in the 2015 0.5 $620.00 $122.00 $742.00 levied for enrolment in specific courses or for
ngvai:ncirerzcs)igsli:s:’%rr Part-time 1.0 $1,240.00 $122.00 $1,362.00 individual circumstances. Check your invoice
2014 Summer or 2014 Fall on ROSI. . .
or 2015 Winter Session, or 1.5 $1,860.00 $122.00 $1,982.00|(|2) New! Students admitted in the 2015
the 2013 Summer or 2013 Summer or 2015 Fall or 2016 Winter session
Fall or 2014 Winter 2.0 $2,480.00 $164.70 $2,644.70|are exempt from Incidental, and Systems
Session, or the 2012 i ;
Summer or 2012 Fall or Full-time 2.5 $3,100.00 $164.70 $3,264. 70| ccess fees, and will not have access to the
2013 Winter Session respective services.
3.0 $3,720.00 $164.70 $3,884.70
Admitted in the 2011 0.5 $610.00 $122.00 $732.00
Summer or 2011 Fall or .
R W Sesshen, G Part-time 1.0 $1,220.00 $122.00 $1,342.00
the 2010 Summer or 2010
Eall or 2011 Winter 1.5 $1,830.00 $122.00 $1,952.00
Session, or the 2009
Summer or 2009 Fall or 2.0 $2,440.00 $164.70 $2,604.70
2010 Winter Session, or i
the 2008 Summer or 2008 Full-time 2.5 $3,050.00 $164.70 $3,214.70
Fall or 2009 Winter Session
3.0 $3,660.00 $164.70 $3,824.70
0.5 $605.00 $122.00 $727.00
) ) Part-time 1.0 $1,210.00 $122.00 $1,332.00
Admitted in the 2007
Summer or 2007 Fall or 1.5 $1,815.00 $122.00 $1,937.00
EOOI? Winter Session, or 2.0 $2,420.00 $164.70 $2,584.70
arlier
Full-time 2.5 $3,025.00 $164.70 $3,189.70
3.0 $3,630.00 $164.70 $3,794.70

Table 3B: Non-Conjoint Masters of Arts (M.A): Ninth Course or More

Course Fee - Full-time and Part-time Domestic Students

Initial .
Incidental, System
Course Access & Ancillary
Summer Session Load Course Fees | Fees (Note 1 & 2) TOTAL Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees
Admitted in the 2015 0.5 $1,850.00 $122.00 $1,972.00 levied for enrolment in specific courses or for
Summer or 2015 Fall or : indivzi ; ; ;
B Wl ot S o, Part-time 1.0 $3,700.00 $122.00 $3,822.00 mdglgjglal circumstances. Check your invoice
2014 Summer or 2014 Fall on ) .
or 2015 Winter Session, or 1.5 $5,550.00 $122.00 $5,672.00(2) New! Non-Degree Special Students
the 2013 Summer or 2013 admitted in the 2015 Summer or 2015 Fall
Fall or 2014 Winter 2.0 $7,4000O $164.70 $7,56470 or 2016 Winter session are exempt from
Session, or the 2012 ;
’ ; Incidental, and Systems Access fees, and
Full-time ’ ’
23T3m\/?; or 2012 Fall or 2.5 $9,250.00 $164.70 $9,414.70 will not have access to the respective
inter Session .
3.0 $11,100.00 $164.70 $11,264.70|€rvices.
0.5 $1,830.00 $122.00 $1,952.00
) ) Part-time 1.0 $3,660.00 $122.00 $3,782.00
Admitted in the 2011
Summer or 2011 Fall or 1.5 $5,490.00 $122.00 $5,612.00
EOll_z Winter Session, or 2.0 $7,320.00 $164.70 $7,484.70
arlier
Full-time 2.5 $9,150.00 $164.70 $9,314.70
3.0 $10,980.00 $164.70 $11,144.70
Table 3C: Non-Conjoint Masters of Arts (M.A). Thesis Writing
Course Fee - Full-time and Part-time Domestic Students
TTICTOETTar, SyStertt
Course Fees || Access & Ancillary
Summer Session (Note 1) Fees (Note 2 & 3) TOTAL Notes
1) Students who choose to complete Thesis
Admitted in the 2015 Writing in one term will be billed two times
Summer or 2015 Fall or the course fee displayed in this table.
2016 Winter Session, or 2) There may be additional ancillary fees
201 SUMTEL ©fF 00K . levied for enrolment in specific courses or for
o oo Thesis | M $3,700.00 $164.70|  $3,864.70|ndividual circumstances.
Summer or 2013 Fall or Writing winter ’ ’ 3) New! Students admitted in _the 2015_
2014 Winter Session, or Summer or 2015 Fall or 2016 Winter session
the 2012 Summer or are exempt from Incidental and Systems
2012 Fall or 2013 Access fees, and will not have access to the
Winter Session respective services.
ggm:at:f(;p;gifg;l} or Thesis Full-time
2012 Winter Session, or Writing \Ij\z/ailrlltoerr $3,660.00 $164.70 $3,824.70

Earlier




Table 3D: Non-Conjoint Masters of Arts (M.A). Continuation of Thesis Writing

Course Fee - Full-time and Part-time Domestic Students

ITICTOETIar, SyStertl
Access & Ancillary

Summer Session Course Fees| Fees (Note 1&2) TOTAL Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees

Admitted in the 2015 levied for enrolment in specific courses or for
Summer or 2015 Fall or individual circumstances. Check your invoice
2016 Winter Session, or on ROSI.
igﬁif;gnlrg%;rtjflél Fulltime 2) New! Students admitted in the 2015

. Thesis G687Summer or 2015 Fall or 2016 Winter
Session, or the 2013 Writi Fall or $1,850.00 $164.70 $2,014.70 . tf Incidental d
Summer or 2013 Fall or riting Winter SEssion are exempt from nc_l ental, an
2014 Winter Session, or Systems Access fees, and will not have
the 2012 Summer or access to the respective services.
2012 Fall or 2013
Winter Session
Admitted in the 2011 Full-time
Summer or 2011 Fall or Thesis
2012 Winter Session, or Writing \lj\a/a_ll 1f)r $1,830.00 $164.70 $1,994.70

inter

Earlier
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